
CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 10365 

A RESOLUTION authorizing the execution of Supplemental 

Agreement No. 4 to the Professional Services Agreement 
with Parametrix, Inc. (No. 1650266) in the amount of 

$434,657.96, plus all applicable taxes, for a total contract 
amount of $2,204,786.69 for construction support and public 

outreach services for 130th Avenue NE — Bel-Red Road to 
NE 20th (CIP Plan No. PW-R-170). 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to execute 
Supplemental Agreement No. 4 to the Professional Services Agreement with 

Parametrix, Inc. (No. 1650266) in the amount of $434,657.96, plus all applicable 

taxes, for a total contract amount of $2,204,786.69 for construction support and 
public outreach services for 130th Avenue NE — Bel-Red Road to NE 20th (CIP Plan 
No. PW-R-170), a copy of which agreement has been given Clerk’s Receiving 
No. . 

Passed by the City Council this I day of Mace , 2024, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this Ker day of Mice ; 
2024. 

(SEAL) ae Ta 

  

Lynne Robinson, Mayor 

    rmaine Arredondo, City Clerk 

Resolution No. 10365


